VILLAGE OF EPHRAIM NOTICE OF ZONING ORDINANCE PUBLIC HEARING TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 13, 2018 7:00 PM VILLAGE ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE, 10005 NORWAY

VILLAGE OF EPHRAIM ORDINANCE NO. <u>04-2018</u> AN ORDINANCE AMENDING VILLAGE OF EPHRAIM ZONING CODE AS IT RELATES TO SIGNS

SECTION I: § 17.09 of the Ephraim Code of Ordinance is hereby amended by addition of language as follows:

ADDITIONS IN BOLD ITALICS

Published this _____ day of _____ 2018.

Andrea Collak, Clerk

Susan Shallow, Deputy Clerk

17.0	09	DE	EFINITIONS.
	_	_	t. Any fixture aimed in such a way as to project the light downward below the horizontal plane gh the lamp.
			15 of the Ephraim Code of Ordinance is hereby amended by addition of language as follows: <i>OLD ITALICS</i>
17.1	15	SI	TE AND DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS
•••			
(18)) \$	SIGN	JS .
•••			
(d)		Pro	phibited signs and characteristics of signs.
		 3.	No sign shall be lit in such a way as to impair driver visibility on public roads.
		4.	Existing sources of sign illumination (as of the date of publication of this ordinance amendment) shall be so shielded as not to see the source of illumination and as to cast reflected light on the face of a sign without the direct light source being seen from adjoining roads.
		5.	Existing sign illumination determined by the planning committee to be out of compliance with par 4(above) may be required to install new lighting pursuant to par. 6 (below).
		6.	All new sources of sign illumination shall be so shielded as not to see the source of illumination and as to cast reflected downlighting on the face of a sign without the direct light source being seen from adjoining roads.
or otherw	ise u	nenfo	any section, subsection, paragraph or sentence of this ordinance is for any reason deemed unconstitutional orceable by decision of any court of competent jurisdiction, such decision shall not affect the validity of is ordinance.
			his ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication according to law as an amendment to the de under the procedures prescribed by § 62.23 (d) Wis. Stats.
Passed an	d ap	prove	ed by the Village Board of Trustees at its regular meeting on the day of, 2018.
			VILLAGE OF EPHRAIM
			By:
			Michael McCutcheon, Village President
			Attest:
			Andrea Collak, Clerk

Date

X Village officesX Visitors' CenterX Post Office